
 
FILE NO. 191001 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

REVISED LEGISLATIVE DIGEST 
(Substituted, 10/22/2019) 

 
[Contract Amendment - Motorola, Inc. - Emergency Communications Equipment - Not to 
Exceed $81,000,000]  
  
Ordinance approving an amendment to the System Purchase and Installation Agreement 
between the City and County of San Francisco, acting through the Department of Emergency 
Management, and Motorola Inc., to increase the amount of the Agreement by $33,000,000 for 
a total amount not to exceed $81,000,000; and extending the term by seven and a half years 
to commence June 31, 2021, for a total term of October 28, 2016, through December 31, 
2029. 
 
 

Background Information 
 
On October 28, 2016, the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its 
Department of Emergency Management (DEM), entered into an agreement with Motorola, 
Inc., for the procurement and installation of a new radio system and related services to 
provide emergency communications equipment for public safety and public service personnel 
throughout the City.  The Agreement terminates on June 30, 2021 and limits the total cost for 
the purchase and installation of the radio system to $48,000,000.  
 
As the system installation nears completion, Motorola has agreed to provide replacement 
radios and equipment to the City at a discount for the remaining life of the radio system.  It is 
likely that during the life of the system, the City will have to replace broken and inoperable 
radios and consoles that are no longer under system warranty.  The amendment will lock in a 
price for replacement equipment directly from the manufacturer, and the City will be able to 
maximize cost savings and plan scheduled replacement of equipment for high use public 
safety departments.  The estimated cost of the replacement equipment through 2029 is 
$33,000,000. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
n:\legana\as2019\2000107\01400956.docx 


